
4 

39619/2021/O/o MATERIALS-NR 

 

COVERING LETTER 

 

 

Type of Organisation: SERVICE PROVIDER (AVIATION INDUSTRY)  

 
Tender Title: HIRING OF TRANSPORT(TRUCK 22 FEET & CRANE) FROM BHUBNESWAR 

 
AIRPORT TO ROHINI HELIPORT, ROHINI, SECTION 36, NEW DELHI 

 
Tender Ref. no : PHL/NR/Mat/7081/TE-003 dt 01/06/2021 

 

Product Category: TRANSPORT SERVICE 

Tender Type: SEALED QUOTATION 

Type of Bidding : SINGLE BIDING 

 
Enter Location: Rohini Heliport, NEW DELHI-110085 

First Announcement Date: - 01-06-2021 

Last Date of Submission:  ------ 22-06-2021 (1430 Hours) 

 
Opening Date: ----------------- 22-06-2021 (1500 Hours) 

 
Work Description: HIRING OF TRANSPORT(TRUCK 22 FEET & CRANE) FROM 

BHUBNESWAR AIRPORT TO  ROHINI HEL IPORT, ROHINI, SECTION 36, NEW  DELHI. 

For further information, contact: 

 
Name: MR Rohitas Kumar Mobile NO. 9899874236 

PAWAN HANS LIMITED, 

Rohini Heliport, Sector-36, Rohini 

NEW DELHI-110085 

 

 
 
 

 

Contd-2 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

-2-  



5 

39619/2021/O/o MATERIALS-NR 

 

SUB RECtUEST FOR SEALED QUOTAI! N_FOR HIRING OF TRANSP ORT(TRUCX 22 FEET & CRANE) 

FOR TRANSPOR TATION  OF G PU, SERVICE PLATE FORM. HELICOP TER SPARES. ALMIRAH & OTHER 
GROUND SU PP ORT ITEM S FR OM FR OM BHUBNES WAR AIRPOR T TO R OHINI HEMP ORT. ROHINI,  
SECTION 36, NEW DELHI 

 

sealed quotations are invited from reputed transporters for providing transportation of GPU, Service 

Platform, helicopter parts & other associated items from our Bhubaneswar Base (PHL) 

 
Please sub mit your sea led quote a s per the fol low ing detai ls: -  

 
 

SI 
No, 

Descript ion  consignment Total 

INR 

Remarks 

1 Hiring of Tru ck 2 2 feet (01G PU, 01 Service  

Plate  form, 02 Almirah, other helicopter 

parts and ground support ite ms fro m 

Bhubaneswar Airport to Rohini Heliport, 

Rohini, Sector 36, New Delhi , New Delhi 

01   

2. Hiring of Crane at Bhubane swar Airport  for  

loading of GPU we ight approx 700 kgs .  

01   

 GST @    

 Total    

 

 

Terms an d Cond itions  
 

1. Check list for Ma ndatory terms are given at Ann exure  -A 

2. Payment term:   

3. Detenti on C harges :    

4. G S T (if  any ):    

5. Validity of quote    

6. Delivery of the good s on door to  door delivery ba sis  

7. G S T nu mber  of the  Trans por ter—-   

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Contd-3 



6 

39619/2021/O/o MATERIALS-NR 

 

 

 
 

-3- 
 

 

Other Terms and Conditions:-  
 

1. The quotations will be val id for 90 days from the date of receipt. 

 

2.  Delivery of orir goods will be on door delivery basis at ouT base and our Region. 

3.  Goods will be properly packed by ris and Handed over to the transporter for onward 

transportation to the destination.  
4. Freight Charges will be quoted indicating GST as applicable distinctly. 

5. Please accept our terms of payment within 30 days from the date of submission of bills.  
6. Tender Enquiry timber and date to be marked on the envelope and be sent before the due 

date.  

7.  Late quotations are not accepted. 

8. Quotation by fax/retail will not be considered 
9. Quotation will be accepted only on firm’s letterhead. 

10. No goods in transit are peniiissibte.  
11. The truck provided should be having full length tarpaulin or covered bodies to avoid any 

damage or entry of water/dust to the goods being transported, 

1 2. The vehicle should be in soutid condition with sll valid documents (i.e. permit, RC, Insurance, 

Driving License etc) for moving from one state to another. 
13. Foi any reason, no escalation of pi ice is allowed.  

14. Earned Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.2000/- (Rs.Two Thousand only) will be deposited by the 

bidder though a demand draft in favour of Pawan Hans Limited, payable at New Delhi 

through a nationalized bank or through online. For making online payment, our Bank details 

are given below:- 

Bank Name : Bank o f Baroda 

Branch  : Roh in i Sector-24, 

NEW DELHI A/c No : 45770200000203 

IFS Code : BARBOROHINI (5 
h
 digit is Zero) 

 
The EMD amount will be refunded to unsuccessful bidders within 15 days of opening of tender. If 

the firm is registered with NSIC and MSME is exempted for submitting the EMD amount. 

Copy of the certificate obtained from the concerned authority is to be attached for claiming 

the EMD exemption. 

15. ARBITRATION: 

 If any dispute(s) or difference(s) of any kind whatsoever arise between the 

Contractor and PHL, bolli the Parties hereto shall negotiate with a view to its 

amicable resolution and settlement through a committee appointed b y CMD, 

PHL.  

 

In the event, no amicable reso lution or settle me nt is reached between the parties  

within1 S da ys after re ceipt of n otice b y one party , then the disputes  or difference s are deta iled  

above sh all be  referred to and settled b y the Sole Arbitrator to be appointed by CMD( PHL).  

 

 

Contd-4 



7 

39619/2021/O/o MATERIALS-NR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notwithstanding the existen ce or any dispute or difference s and/or reference for the 

arbitration, the Contractor shall proceed with and continue without hindrance the performance 

of the work  under th e contrac t with d ue di ligence and expedit ion in a professional mann er and 

the payment due to the Contractor sha ll not be withh eld on account of su ch difference of  

arbitration proce edings unless such pa yment is a subject  matter of th e arbitration.  

Th’e  arbitration  procee dings sh all be  in a ccordance with the prevail ing Arbitration and  

Conciliation Act, 1996 and laws of India as amended or enacted from time to time. 

 The venue of the arbitration sha ll be Ne w De lhi, India  as PHL Reg istered  Office is located  and 

mana ged, there from. The fee and other charges o f Arbitrator shall  be determined by  the 

arbitrator in terms of the Act and shall be shared equally between the parties. 

 The Arbitrator will  given the spe aking and the reasoned  Award. The partie s will not  be 

entitled to any pendent-lite interest during arbitration proceedings. 

 

8. In case of bre akdo wn of veh icle,  the replace ment of the  sa me must b e provide d by  the 

Transporter immediate ly s ince ours is a time bound  ta sk.  

9. This Tender shall be opened in the presence of authorized representatives of the 

tenderers (who have submitted regular tenders) at the prescribed time, date and 

place. The authorized representatives, who intend to attend the tender 

opening, are to bring with them letters of authority from the corresponding 

tender. 

10. Address for Correspondence only through Courier or by hand since Indian P'ost facility 

is not available at this location  

 

HOD (MATS) NR 

PAWA N HA NS  LIMITE D 
RO HINI HE LIPO RT, sector-36 

NEW DELHI-110085. 

 
Note — For any clarification about this tender please contact Sh .Rohitas Kumar , Mobile 

No.98998742 36  

 
Please note that the quotation should be addressed to HOD (Mats) NR, Super scribed as follows:- 

Tender  E nqui ry  no.  P HL/NR/ MA T/7081/  TE-UU3  DATED – 01 June 2021 

a) Quotation for 
 

b) Due Date:  

 
c) Date of opening 

 
 

Regards. 

 

 

(AJAY SINGH) 
H OD (MA TERIA LS) N R  

- Hiring of Transport from Bhubaneswar to New Delhi  

- 22 June 2021   up to 02.30 PM 

        - 22 June  2021 at 03.00 PM 



8 

39619/2021/O/o MATERIALS-NR 

 

CK LIST: A’1ORY FO 

 

 
 

 

ANNEXURE-'A’ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

SL. 

NO. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OFFERED/STATUS 

(YES/NO) 

1. Forward sealed quotation by indicating lump sum 

price, service tax, detention charges, payment terms, 

validity of quotations etc. 

 

2. Being a Govt. of India Enterprise, only following 

payment terms in permitted by Pawan Hans Ltd. As 

such one from the following only be considered 

while submitting the quote 

a) Payment within 30 days after submission of 

bills. 

 

3. Sealed Quotes must be on firm’s Letter Head and 

should be valid for a minimum period of 90 days, 

duly signed, name and stamp of the company. 

 

4. Quotation will be accepted only on firm’s letterhead.  

5. No goods in transit are permissible.  

6. Vehicle should be in good condition.  

7. Driver should have valid driving license,  

8. Vehicle should have all the documents in original i.e. 

Permit, R.C and Insurance etc. 

 

9. Late quotations are not accepted.  

10. Quotation by fax/e-mail will not be considcred.  

11. Sealed quotation mentioning, due date, date of 

opening be marked on the envelope and sent before 

the due date. 

 

 


